# 

# Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Engineers, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar (4<sup>th</sup> floor), Kolkata – 700 091

## ORDER

# Dated, Bidhannagar, 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2016

Sri Kalyan Kumar Roy, Head Surveyor, presently posted at the office of the Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, is hereby transferred and posted at the office of the Executive Engineer, Hooghly Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate under western Circle-I, based on his prayer, until further orders.

### sd1-

(R. K. SAHA) Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Government of West Bengal

Memo. No. 5279(5) - CIE/2T-15/2013

#### Date : 17.11.2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Chief Engineer, South West, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate.

- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle -I, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate. with reference to his memo no. 8-1/93/1124E dated 18.05.2015
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate . He is requested to release Sri Kalyan Kumar Roy, Head Surveyor immediately, by making local arrangements under intimation to this office in order to enable Sri Kalyan Kumar Roy, Head Surveyor, to join his new place of posting. He is also requested to intimate the respective Treasury.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Hooghly Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

The joining report of Sri Kalyan Kumar Roy, Head Surveyor may be intimated to this office in due course. He is also requested to intimate the respective Treasury.

 Sri Kalyan Kumar Roy, Head Surveyor, office of the Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate . with reference to his prayer dated 12.05.2015

Director of Personnel & Èx-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Government of West Bengal